UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
ENGINEERING UNIT
UE/TEND/01/2021-2022
TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders superscribing the name of work are invited from registered
contractors of appropriate class of registration in PWD/CPWD for the following works so as to reach
the same in the office of the Registrar, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered
post / Speed post not later than 2.00 pm on 23/07/2021. Tenders will be opened at 2.30 pm on
23/07/2021 in the presence of the contractors or their authorized agents. If the tender date is
declared as a holiday, they will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
The firm period of tender is four months from the date of tender. Submission of tender through
courier service will not be accepted.

SL Name of work with PAC EMD Time of Cost of Date of
No Rs completion | documents | submission

Civil Works

1 Civil work for setting up of | Rs.6000/- 30 Days Rs.850/- | 23.07.2021
Kerala University Business
innovation and incubation
centre (KUBIIC) at
Kariavattom campus.
PAC Rs.3,94,849/-

2 | Urgent work of relaying Rs.5500/- 45 days Rs.800/- | 23.07.2021
with GI sheet to the roof
and new false ceiling work
in the lift side passage
leading to senate chamber
and re painting of the roof
truss work at SH building
at SH campus.

PAC Rs.3,62,646/-

3 Maintenance and Rs.5400/- 60 days Rs.800/- | 23.07.2021
renovation works for
question paper room in the
Controller of Examinations
Building at SH Campus.
PAC Rs.3,59,436/-

4 Civil works in connection Rs.3200/- 45 days Rs.525/- | 23.07.2021
with the setting up of
NAAC board room and
Director room in the first
floor of the KR Narayanan
Memorial Students
Amenity Centre at SH
campus.

PAC Rs.2,08,680/-

5 | Replacing collapsible Rs 2100/- 30 days 525/- 23.07.2021
shutter with grill door
increase the height of door




opening in the GF veranda
of Senate Hall Building at
SH campus.

PAC Rs.1,33,917/-

Urgent repair and
maintenance work in the
roof of kitchen, room No.35
and car porch of the
building at RH women’s
Hostel at Kariavattom.
PAC Rs.1,20,050/-

Rs.1900/-

30 days

525/-

23.07.2021

Construction of a partition
wall using Aluminium
Fabrication in Research
Scholar’s room in
department of Psychology
at Kariavattom campus.
PAC Rs.89,214/-

Rs.1400/-

15 days

525/-

23.07.2021

Urgent maintenance works
in the office building of
University Press at SH
campus.

PAC Rs.75,103/-

Rs.1200/-

30 days

525/-

23.07.2021

Electrical Works

Electrical works for setting
up of Computer lab for
School of Distance
Education Building at
Kariavattom Campus.

PAC Rs.2,18,704/-

Rs.3300/-

30days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

10

Electrification works for
setting up of an Artificial
Intelligence Laboratory in
the Department of
Computer Science,
Kariavattom.

PAC Rs. 1,75,086/-

Rs.2700/-

45 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

11

Electrification works to the
horizontal extension of the
lesson room of the SDE
building at Kariavattom
campus,
Thiruvananthapuram.
PAC Rs.1,27,986/-

Rs.2000/-

30 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021




12

Electrical works related to
the renovation of question
paper room in  the
Controller of Examinations
Building, SH  campus
Palayam.

PAC Rs.1,10,818/-

Rs.1700/-

60 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

13

Electrical works for setting
up of Board room and
Director room in the first
floor of the KR Narayanan
Memorial Students
Amenity Centre at SH
campus.

PAC Rs.1,08,596/-

Rs.1700/-

10 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

14

Electrical works related to
the renovation of Animal
House in the Department of
Bio Chemistry at
Kariavattom campus

PAC Rs.1,02,383/-

Rs.1600/-

20 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

15

Electrical works for
providing classroom and
faculty room in the terrace
of Arts block II building
for space for MA West
Asian  studies for the
department of Islamic
studies at Kariavattom
campus.

PAC Rs.89,272/-

Rs.1400/-

45 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

16

Electrification work in the
computer lab of the
Department of Library and
information Science,
University of Kerala.

PAC Rs.87,456/-

Rs.1400/-

40 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

17

Electrification of newly
constructed extension room
of Herbarium at
Department of Botany,
Kariavattom campus.

PAC Rs.83,547/-

Rs.1300/-

45 days

Rs.525/-

23.07.2021

Air

conditioning work

18

Air conditioning works
related to the renovation of
question paper room in the
CE building, SH campus,
Palayam. (Item Rate)

PAC Rs.2,92,727/-

Rs.4400/-

60 days

Rs.650/-

23.07.2021




19 Air conditioning works for | Rs.3300/- 20 days Rs.525/- | 23.07.2021
setting up of Kerala
University Innovation and
Incubation Centre
(KUBIIC) at Kariavattom
campus.(Item Rate)

PAC Rs.2,17,914/-

General tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded in Ay size plain paper from the
website www.keralauniversity.ac.in . Duly filled up and signed tender schedule along with general
tender documents and separate demand drafts towards cost of tender (including G.S.T) and EMD, self
attested copy of valid contract license and post qualification details should be sent to the Registrar,
University of Kerala,Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered post/ speed post, so as to reach
before the date and time specified. Separate demand drafts drawn in favour of the University
Engineer towards cost of tender form and EMD from any approved bank should be furnished
along with the tender; otherwise the tender will be summarily rejected. The undersigned reserves
the right to reject any or all the tenders without any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-
SOBHA.K
UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

Date: 08/07/2021



